

\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1523/2012

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh, Standing Counsel.
versus

TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv. for
R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

% **21.03.2016**

Rule.

List in due course.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

MARCH 21, 2016

ga