



\$~34.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1523/2012 and CM APPL. 3371/2012 (stay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Petitioner
Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Standing
Counsel and Ms. Punam Singh, Advocate

versus

TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANR Respondents
Through: Dr. K. N. Tripathy, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

06.05.2019

1. It is already 5:30 PM.
2. Due to paucity of time, matter cannot be heard today. Re-list on 29.07.2019.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 06, 2019

na