



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1523/2012 & CM APPL. No. 3371/2012**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Standing
Counsel for EDMC with Ms. Punam
Singh, Adv.

versus

TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **29.07.2019**

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, learned counsel for the respondents states that the petitioner EDMC (formerly MCD) is in breach and violation of order dated 14.01.2019 inasmuch as the petitioner has demolished respondent No. 1's property which, according to the counsel for respondent No. 1, was standing on the subject land as of the date of the status quo order i.e. 14.01.2019.

If that be so, let an appropriate application be filed by respondent No. 1 bringing on record the status of property as of 14.01.2019 and the status as of date, seeking action against the petitioner in this regard.

For the record, Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, learned Standing Counsel for EDMC states that no demolition action nor any other coercive action has been taken against respondent No. 1 after the making of order dated 14.01.2019.

List on 27th November 2019.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

JULY 29, 2019/uj