

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1523/2012 & CM APPL.3371/2012 (stay)

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Petitioner

Through Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Standing
Counsel EDMC

versus

TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANR Respondents

Through Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy with
Ms. Noopur Singhal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **27.11.2019**

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner.

At request, re-notify on 19.05.2020.

Interim order to continue.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2019

st