



\$~A-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1523/2012 & CM APPL. 3371/2012**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Ms.Punam Singh, Advocate for
Mr.Kumar Rajesh Singh, Advocate.

versus

TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANRRespondent

Through: Counsel for R-1 (appearance not
given.)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **28.03.2022**

Vide order dated 19.03.2012, notice of the petition was only issued to the respondent no.1, in as much as, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondent no.2 is proforma party.

Time is sought on behalf of the petitioner submitting to the effect that the arguing counsel is before another Court.

The matter be re-notified for 20.07.2022.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

MARCH 28, 2022

nc