



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1523/2012 & CM APPL. 3371/2012**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Petitioner

Through: Ms. Punam Singh, Advocate for Mr.
Kumar Rajesh Singh, Advocate

versus

TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANR Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

20.07.2022

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an adjournment.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents has no objection to the same.
3. At request, list on 1st September, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 20, 2022

gs/ms