



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1523/2012 & CM APPL. 3371/2012**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Advocate

versus

TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANR Respondents

Through: Dr. Kedarnath Tripathy and Mr.
Bhuwan Raj, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **01.09.2022**

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. Learned counsels appearing on behalf of both the parties are at liberty to file written submissions, not exceeding five pages. Let the needful be done within two weeks.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2022

gs/ms