



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1523/2012 & CM APPL. 3371/2012**
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,
standing counsel with
Ms. Punam Singh, AR.
(M): 9811013515
Email: adv.kumarrajeshsingh@gmail.com

versus

TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANR Respondents

Through: Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,
Advocate.
(M): 9810215882

Email: tripathy_kedarnath@rediffmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

12.01.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. The present matter has been received on transfer from the predecessor bench, having been released from reserved judgment.
2. In view thereof, the petition would have to be heard afresh.
3. List for final arguments on 10.05.2023 at 2:30 pm.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 12, 2023

c