



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1523/2012 & CM APPL. 3371/2012**
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,
Standing counsel with
Ms. Punam Singh, Advocate.
(M): 9811013515

Email: adv.kumarrajeshsingh@gmail.com
versus

TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANR Respondents

Through: Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,
Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

10.05.2023

%

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

1. Written submissions on behalf of both the parties are already on record.
2. It is not possible to hear the matter today, owing to paucity of time.
3. In view thereof, list on 12.07.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 10, 2023

C