



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1523/2012 & CM APPL. 3371/2012 (stay)**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Petitioner

Through: Mr Kumar Rajesh Singh and Ms
Punam Singh, Advs.

versus

TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANR Respondents

Through: Mr Onkar Prasad, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

07.03.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. The Hon'ble Judge is in DB-II with HMJ Rajiv Shakhder.
2. Counsel for parties express inability to wait till commencement of the court.
3. As requested, renotify 22.05.2024.

By Order

(Court Master)

MARCH 7, 2024/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any