



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1523/2012 & CM APPL. 3371/2012 (stay)**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI Petitioner

Through: Mr Kumar Rajesh Singh, Standing
counsel

versus

TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANR Respondents

Through: Counsel for respondents (appearance
not given)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

22.05.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. On account of paucity of time, final arguments have to be deferred.
2. List for final arguments on 30.08.2024.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 22, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any