



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1523/2012 & CM APPL. 3371/2012**

**MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh, Advocate.

versus

**TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANR** .....Respondents

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU**

**ORDER**

**28.02.2025**

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. List on 15.05.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**FEBRUARY 28, 2025/pa**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)