



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1523/2012, CM APPL. 3371/2012 STAY**
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner
Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, SC.

versus

TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANRRespondent
Through: Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
15.05.2025

%

1. Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, learned counsel for the petitioner appears and states that matter has been recently assigned to him.
2. He seeks some time to go through the records and address submissions.
3. Re-notify on 04.09.2025.
4. In the meantime, the Registry shall bookmark the lower court record and place the same on record before next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 15, 2025/neha