



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1523/2012 & CM APPL. 3371/2012-Stay**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Narayan, Adv.
(Through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

04.09.2025

The matter could not be taken up for hearing on account of the farewell reference today. Renotify on 13.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

SEPTEMBER 04, 2025/Ab