



\$~62

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1523/2012 & CM APPL. 3371/2012**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Ms.Tajinder Virdi, Standing Counsel
for MCD with Mr. Siddhartha
Goswami, Mr. Aditya Sachdeva and
Ms. Geetanjali Reddy, Advocates.

versus

TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Aditya Narayan Tripathy and Dr.
Kedar Nath Tripathy, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
13.01.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that she has recently been engaged in the present petition and seeks time to examine the record and to place on record fresh written submissions. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 30.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/sn