



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1523/2012 & CM APPL. 3371/2012**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Ms. Tajinder Viridi, SC for MCD.
versus

TRILOK CHAND TYAGI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Aditya N. Tripathy, Dr. Kedar
Nath Tripathy, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks further time to place on record written synopsis in terms of order dated 13.01.2026. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. Re-notify on 23.09.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/kr/ah